PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4997282

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHILIPS SEMICONDUCTORS INTERNATIONAL B.V.	09/29/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NXP B.V.
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 60
City:	EINDHOVEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5656 AG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12179218

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-518-5500

Email: vilimaina.naga@nxp.com

Correspondent Name: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND LICENSING NXP

Address Line 1: 411 EAST PLUMERIA DRIVE, MS41
Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US02 0574 US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VILIMAINA NAGA
SIGNATURE:	/Vilimaina Naga/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=2006 Philips Semi - NXP BV change of name#page1.tif

PATENT 504950535 REEL: 046325 FRAME: 0626



NXP Semiconductors mevrouw C. Delies High Tech Campus 60-3.21 \$6\$6AG_EINDHOVEN

> KAMER VAN KOOPHANDEL OOST-BRABANT KANTOOR EINOHOVEN: 7 (040) 232 28 11 F (040) 244 95 05 * POSTAGRES! POSTBUS 735, 5600 AS EINDHOVEN INFO@EINOHOVEN.KVK.NL

WWW.RVR.NL BANK: 44,40,34,250

087686 29 juni 2007 ecelace(n)

ONE KENNESSY 17070622/jhc

jhennep@eindhoven.kvk.nl

Verklarings Naamswijziging

Geachte mevrouw Delies,

DECLARATION

CAN REARREST

SCHOOLSKIE DRICHMASSP

0402323870

Herewith we certify that the name Philips Semiconductors International B.V., commercial register number 17070622, has been changed into NXP B.V., as a result of an amendment of Article of Association on 29-09-2006.

Other information of this company is not included in this certification.

Met vriendelijke groet, Kamer van Koophandel Oost-Brabant

J.G. Hodney

medéwerkstyr Klantontvangst & inflyverstrekking



HOOFGRANTOON ENDNOYEN, JOHN F. KENNEDYCAAN Z. KANTOON 'D HERVOGENBOUCH, PEYTELAARPARK 10 KANTOOR: BOXNEER, WILHELMINAPASSAGE 1-3

> **PATENT** REEL: 046925 FRAME: 0628

RECORDED: 09/98/2018